Engine Powered Forklifts
LP & Dual Fuel
3,000 / 3,500 / 5,000 lbs. Capacities l Compact Pneumatic Tire
P
la
tin
u
m

S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
1 Manufacturer’s Name UniCarriers UniCarriers UniCarriers
2 Model Model designation AF30 AF35 AF50
3 Long Model Code MAP1F1A15LV / DV MAP1F1A18LV / DV MAP1F2A25LV / DV
4 Rated Load Capacity lb (kg) 3000 (1500) 3500 (1750) 5000 (2500)
5 Load Center Distance in (mm) 24 (500) 24 (500) 24 (500)
6 Power Type LP - G/LP LP - G/LP LP - G/LP
7 Operator Orientation Sit Sit Sit
8 Tire Type Front & rear Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
9 Wheels Number (x=driven) front/rear 2 x / 2 2 x / 2 2 x / 2
10 Mast Maximum fork height in (mm) 130 (3300) 130 (3300) 130 (3300)
11 Standard freelift in (mm) 6.2 (155) 6.2 (155) 4.2 (105)
12 Forks Thickness & width in (mm) 1.5 x 4 (40x100) 1.5 x 4 (40x100) 1.5 x 4 (40x100)
13 Length in (mm) 42 (1070) 42 (1070) 42 (1070)
14 Tilt Angle Standard mast - fwd/back degree 5/10 5/10 5/10
15 Overall Dimensions Length (to face of forks) in (mm) 83.9 (2130) 85.0 (2160) 92.9 (2360)
16 Width (standard tires) in (mm) 40.7 (1035) 40.7 (1035) 46.3 (1175)
17 Mast lowered (OHL) in (mm) 84.3 (2140) 84.3 (2140) 82.8 (2100)
18 Mast extended with LBR in (mm) 179.3 (4555) 179.3 (4555) 179.3 (4555)
19 Height - top of OHG in (mm) 83 (2110) 82.7 (2100) 82.3 (2090)
20 Height - top of standard LBR in (mm) 48 (1220) 48 (1220) 48 (1220)
21 Width - standard carriage in (mm) 36.2 (920) 36.2 (920) 36.2 (920)
22 Grade Clearance Ramp breakover angle tan (%) 51 51 39
23 Departure angle tan (%) 42 40 40
24 Approach angle tan (%) 36 36 25
25 Turning Radius Minimum outside in (mm) 72.6 (1845) 73.8 (1875) 80.7 (2050)
26 Overhang Front in (mm) 15.4 (390) 15.4 (390) 16.1 (410)
27 Rear in (mm) 17.7 (450) 18.9 (480) 17.7 (450)
28 Min Right Angle Stack Add load length & clearance in (mm) 88 (2235) 89.2 (2265) 96.8 (17)
29 Speeds Maximum Travel - forward or reverse mph (kmh) 10.6 (17) 10.6 (17) 10.6 (17)
30 Lift - full/empty fpm (mm/sec) 122/127.9 (620/650) 122/127.9 (620/650) 122/127.9 (620/650)
31 Lowering - full/empty fpm (mm/sec) 98.4 (500) 98.4 (500) 98.4 (500)
32 Drawbar Pull Max Full load lb (kg) 3748 (1700) 3748 (1700) 3748 (1700)
33 Empty lb (kg) 1984 (900) 1984 (900) 2183 (990)
34 Gradeability Max (1.2 mph) Full/empty tan (%) 34 / 28 40 / 26 28 / 21
35 Truck Weight Standard truck - no load lb (kg) 5860 (2660) 6245 (2835) 7910 (3585)
36 Weight Distribution Front axle - empty lb (kg) 2275 (1030) 2160 (980) 2665 (1210)
37 Rear axle - empty lb (kg) 3585 (1630) 4085 (1855) 5245 (2375)
38 Front axle - with rated load lb (kg) 7600 (3570) 8375 (3940) 10225 (4795)
39 Rear axle - with rated load lb (kg) 1260 (590) 1370 (645) 1685 (790)
40 Tire Size Front - single (or dual) tire 6.00 x 9 Solid 6.00 x 9 Solid 21 x 8 - 9 Solid
41 Rear 5.00 x 8 Solid 5.00 x 8 Solid 18 x 7 - 8 Solid
42 Wheelbase in (mm) 50.8 (1290) 50.8 (1290) 59.1 (1500)
43 Tread - Center of Tire Front / rear in (mm) 34.3/34.8 (870/885) 34.3/34.8 (870/885) 38.4/36.6 (975/930)
44 Headroom SIP to bottom of OHG in (mm) 42.1 (1070) 42.1 (1070) 42.1 (1070)
45 Counterweight Height in (mm) 46.9 (1190) 46.9 (1190) 42.3 (1075)
46 Step Height in (mm) 18.3 (465) 18.3 (465) 16.1 (410)